Irelands

Arnolds |Keys

2 Harford Centre, Hall Road, Norwich, NR4 6DG
Tel: (01603) 250808 Fax: (01603) 250666
www.irelands.co.uk Email: info@irelands.co.uk

AUCTION SALE

LIVESTOCK, FARM
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

At

MANOR HOUSE FARM, BESSINGHAM
NORWICH, NORFOLK, NR11 7JR

On
WEDNESDAY 21ST OCTOBER 2015

At 10.30 am
For E F Wrighton & Sons




GENERAL NOTES

Directions

From Norwich take the A140 Cromer Road, continue around the Aylsham Bypass,
turning left after 5 miles signposted Hanworth. Continue across Hanworth Common,
keeping left at the junction and travelling over the cattle grid and turn right, taking you
to Thurgarton Church. At the crossroads, go straight over signposted Gresham and
the sale site is situated on the left-hand side of the road after 12 miles.

Please refer to the location plan within this catalogue. For those with Satellite
Navigation the postcode is: NR11 7JR.

‘To The Sale’ signs will be erected on the morning of the sale.
Car Park — As sign posted on the sale day.

Value Added Tax — Items marked with an asterisk * will be sold subject to VAT at 20%
in addition to the hammer price.

Payments — Cheque, cash or card payments are accepted. Persons not known to
the auctioneers must produce before bidding an acceptable reference. If no suitable
banker’s reference is produced payment is strictly cash. Persons, who pay by cheque
and are not known to the auctioneers, will have their goods impounded until cheques
have cleared. For those paying by debit card there is no additional charge, for those
wishing to pay by credit card there is an additional charge on the invoice total (including
VAT) at a rate of 2.25% plus VAT.

Refreshments — Refreshments will be available on the day.

Sale Day Telephone Numbers Tom Corfield 07801 138813
Simon Evans 07769 970797

Viewing and Inspection — Viewing of the items will be on Tuesday 20" October
2015 from 10.00 am until 5.00 pm and on the morning of the sale.

Vehicle Mileage/Tractor Hours — As provided by the vendors.

Buyer’s Premium — No buyers premium is payable at this sale.

Conditions of Sale — See rear of the catalogue.

ALL BUYERS TO REGISTER ON THE DAY




32-33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Miscellaneous

Quantity of Scrap

Quantity of Roof Tiles

Quantity of Thermalite Blocks
Quantity of Roofing Felt
Sundry Pipes

Quantity of Timber (3 lots)
Telegraph Poles

Hedge Planting Tubes

Metal Ladder

Aluminium Ladder (2 lots)
Sack Barrow

Sundry Road Signs

Flashing Beacon

Safety Helmet and Welding Mask
Air Stream Helmet

Safety Cage

Walls Ice Cream Refrigerated Unit
W C Day & Co Platform Scales
Avery Weighing Scales

3 x 56lb Weights

Quantity of Copper

Quantity of Batteries

Sundry Wire and Cable
Drawbar Pins

2 Standen Draw Bars

Tow Hitch

PTO Rotary Pump

Dunlop Foot Pump

Axle and Wheels (2 Lots)
Prisma Leaf Sucker

Electric Motor

Tow Chain

Suffolk King Punch Cylinder Mower
Plough Spares

Spring Tine Cultivator Points

Hoe Blades
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58-59
60
61
62
63-72

73
74
75
76-77
78
79
80
81
82
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84
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86-88
89
20
91
92

*

Dutch Harrow Points

Heavy Cultivator Points

Combine Cutter Bar Blades and Rivetts
Quantity of Rib Roll Rings

PTO Shafts and Covers

Sealey Brake Line Flaring Kit

Bender and Pipe

Sundry Leyland Spares to include injectors and pump (2 Lots)
Sundry Sprayer Spares (3 Lots)
Leyland Light Unit

Ferguson Air Filter

Claxon for a Grey Ferguson

Dexter PTO Pulley and Belt

Motor

Leyland Cylinder Head (2 Lots)
Teleporter Wear Plates

Leyland Top Lift

1000 Gallon Diesel Tank

Open Lots (10)

Livestock Equipment

Quantity of Heat Lamps
Engravers

Metal 7ft Gate

10ft Gates (2 lots)

Turkey Stunner

1 X 10 Volt Transformer Pack
Burdizzo

Horse Trace Wieghts

Lister single cylinder Petrol Engine with shearing attachment
2 X Lister Shearing Heads
Shearing Head

Lister electric Shearing Machine
Foot Trimmers and Shears (3Lots)
Castrating Bands

Raddle

Drench Applicator

Halter



93 * Sheep Marking Spray

94-97 * Gallagher Electric Fence Unit (4 Lots)
98-102 * Quantity of Flexinet (5 Lots)

103-112 * Electric Fence Stakes (10 Lots)
113-127 * Feed Troughs (15 Lots)

128 * Cast Iron Feed Trough

129-133 * Quantity of Drinkers (5 lots)

134 * 12V Chicken de-beaker

135-139 * Open Lots (5)

Hand Tools & Workshop Equipment, Wheels and Tyres
140-159 * Quantity of Hand tools (20 Lots)

160 * Extension Leads

161 * Oil Pump

162 * Wax Oil and Oiling Guns

163 * Spray Gun

164 * Spray Masks

165 * Grease Guns and Cartridges

166 * Protimeter Grain Master moisture meter
167 * Quantity of Filters

168 * Quantity of Bushes

169 * Sealey Hydraulic Impact Driver

170-179 * Quantity of Spanners and Engineering Tools (10 Lots)
180-184 * Sundry Nuts, Bolts and Screws (5 Lots)

185 * 5 Bow Saws

186 * 2 Bale Hooks

187 * Gas Cutting Equipment

188 * Sealey Engine Hoist

189 * Circular Saw

190 * Sealey Space Heater

191 * Sipaire 420/100 Air Compressor

192 * 2 Row Crop Wheels 6-36 to fit Dexter
193 * 2 Row Crop Wheels 18.3 x 44

194 * Pair of 5 Star Dual Wheels 13.6 x 88
195 * Alco Circular Saw Bench (PTO)

196-200 * Open Lots (5)



LOT 235

LOT 236

LOT 237

LOT 238




LOT 240

LOT 241

LOT 246

LOT 247




Machinery & Equipment

201 * Single Leg Sub Soiler

202 * 4-Furrow Lemken Rev. Plough c/w press arm
203 * Dowdeswell 4 Furrow Press

204 * Blyth 3m Pig Tail Cultivator

205 * Kongskilde 4m Spring Tine Harrow

206 * Cousins 4m Dutch Harrow

207 * Cousins Dutch Harrow/Leveller

208 * 8ft Ransomes Cultivator

209 * Ransome Nordsten 3m Liftomatic Corn Drill
210 * Carrier 4m Corn Drill

211 * Single Row Drill

212 * Webb 6-Row Sugar Beet Dirill

213 * Standen front mounted Hoe

214 * Ferguson rear mounted Tractor Hoe

215 * 8ft Inter row Weeder

216 * Vicon Vari 802 Fertiliser Spreader c/w Headland Ram
217 * Fetiliser Spreader

218 * Berthoud 12m Mounted Sprayer

219 * Band Sprayer

220 * Top Hall Pasture Topper

221 * Active PTO driven Finger Mower

222 * Vicon Hay Turner

223 * New Holland Super Hayline 68 Baler

224 * Browns Bale Grab

225 * Browns Flat 8 Bale Juggler

226 * Bomford Supertrim Hedge Cutter Wheel Weights
227 * 6m Gang of Cambridge Rolls

228 * Single Cambridge Roll

229 * 8ft Flat Roll

230-234 * Open Lots (5)

Tractors, Combine & Teleporter

Landini Vision 90 4WD Tractor.
Reg No. AUO3 OHY.

2486 Hours.

1st Reg. 4.08.2003

235 *



236

237

238

239

240

241

242
243
244
245

246

247
248
249
250

Landini 9880 XL-40 4WD Tractor.
Reg No. P414 PAH.

6562 Hours.

1st Reg. 4.09.1996
Reconditioned 2012

Ursus 914 4WD Tractor.
Reg No. F298 YEX.
5336 Hours.

1st Reg. 24.08.1988

Leyland 255 2WD Tractor.
Reg No. HPW 41N.

7734 Hours.

1st Reg. 19.03.1975

Leyland 255 2WD Tractor.
Reg No. GEX 499N.

8301 Hours.

1st Reg. 1.11.1974

Ford Super Dexter 2WD Tractor
c/w Fore end Loader and Guard.
Reg No. BBD 371B.

438 Hours (showing).

1st Reg. 5.06.1964

Sanderson 7-25 Teleporter 4WD 4Wheel Steer
Reg No. G749 GPW.

Overhaul (new block) 2014.

Hours: 9677

1st Reg. 15.08.1989

Pallet Forks

1.5T Grain Bucket
Sanderson 1 1/4T Bucket
Suton Muck Fork

Claas Dominator Combine Header 13'6".
Reg No. TDX 457X.

3595 Hours.

1st Reg. 1.08.1981

Trailers

ETC 6T single axle Hydraulic Tipping Trailer

Gull 6T Hydraulic Tipping Trailer with auto tailgate
Single Axle 4T Hydraulic Tipping Trailer

Single Axle 4T Hydraulic Tipping Trailer



251 * 4 Wheel Trailer
252 * Small 2-wheel Livestock Trailer

253-254 * Open Lots (2)

Included by Permission

2565 . Sanderson SB55 TC Forklift with duplex mast c/w pallet forks

1486 Hours
256 * 4 X Firestone Floation wheel units 48 x 31 x 20
257 * 4/5T Hi-lift single axle Trailer, metal sides and wooden floot
258 Pair of fork lift tynes
259 Balmoral 1250 ltrs plastic fuel tank
260 1000 Itr Steel fuel tank
261 Swiss Power 8500 watt single 3 phase Generator
262 2001 Vauxhall Astra petrol Estate Car - MOT til Jan 2016
263 Pair of Quicklock Dual Wheels
264 Box of mig welding wire
265 Perform CCL single phase wood lathe
266 Small petrol garden Rotovator
267 Barford Atom garden Tractor with cultivator attachment
268 * Grimme Continental QC Potato Harvester
269 * Keyag Cruise 2 Row Potato Planter
270 * Ransomes TSR 103 2 furrow Plough
271 * Hedge Row Plough
272 * Walthambury Potato bagger and weigher
273 * 6 x Bucket feeder gate
274 * 6 x Bucket feeder gate
275 Truckman Top for Crew Cab Truck with side windows and back opening top

John Deere 1166 12ft Combine
276 * 1600 Hours
H Registration

277 * Weeks Plus 50 Trailer

278 * Weeks Plus 40 Trailer Chassis
279 * Blench 10ft Pig tine

280 * Potato Ridger Bodies

281 McConnel Digger arm c/w two spare buckets on three pt linkage



10.

11.

12.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The Purchaser shall be the highest bidder. In the event of a dispute between
two or more bidders as to which is the purchaser the Auctioneers shall either
declare the purchaser or at their option immediately re-offer the disputed Lot for
sale. The Auctioneers reserve the right of bidding for withdrawing or altering the
Order of selling of any lot or Lots.

The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse any bidding and to determine the
amount to be advanced at each bidding.

The Vendor(s) reserve the right to place a "reserve price" on any Lot or Lots
and to bid for any Lot or Lots, or instruct the Auctioneer or any other person to
bid on his/their behalf.

The Purchaser shall if required by the Auctioneers give his name and address
in writing and pay the whole of the purchase money at or before the close of the
sale.

Each Lot shall be expressly at the risk and cost of the Purchaser at the fall of
the hammer.

No Lots shall be removed from the sale premises until paid for.

Interest at 1.5 % per month will be charged on all items from the sale day until
paid for.

All Lots shall be removed from the sale premises within 7 days unless other
arrangements are made with the Auctioneers.

Should the Purchaser fail to comply with the Conditions of Sale any Lot or Lots
will be re-sold by public or private sale at the discretion of the Auctioneers
without further notice and the deficiency, if any arising from such re-sale,
together with all costs and charges attending such second sale shall be made
good by the defaulter at the present sale.

The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse payment by cheque for any Lot
unless prior arrangements for such payment have been made to their
satisfaction.

All statements contained in this catalogue as to any Lot are made without
responsibility on the part of Irelands or the Vendor. No such statement or
description as to any Lot are to be relied on as statements or representations of
fact. Any intending Purchaser must satisfy themselves by inspection or
otherwise as to the correctness of each of the statements contained in this
catalogue. The Vendor does not make or give representation or warranty
whatsoever in relation to any Lot contained in this catalogue.

Value Added Tax will be charged at the Standard Rate on all Lots except those
which are exempt or sold under the Auctioneers Margin Scheme.

Irelands, 2 Harford Centre, Norwich, NR4 6DG Tel: 01603 250808
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